505014344 07/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5061092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER SCHREIBER	06/14/2018
HANS-WERNER KUSTER	06/15/2018
EDOUARD JONVILLE	06/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE
Street Address:	18, AVENUE D'ALSACE
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15780040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-792-0536 Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com STEINFL + BRUNO, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 155 N. LAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2244-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. PEREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Perez, Reg. No. 36,891/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=P2244-Assignment_bz#page1.tif source=P2244-Assignment_bz#page2.tif source=P2244-Assignment bz#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046418 FRAME: 0438** 505014344

Attorney Docket No: P2244-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Walter SCHREIBER, residing in Germany with a mailing address at Lortzing Strasse 5, AACHEN 52074,

Hans-Werner KUSTER, residing in Germany with a mailing address at Schervierstrasse 20, AACHEN 52066, and

Edouard JONVILLE, residing in France with a mailing address at 83, avenue de l'Arche, COURBEVOIE 92400,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE, an entity having its principal place of business in France at 18, avenue d'Alsace, COURBEVOIE 92400

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "INSULATING GLASS ELEMENT FOR A REFRIGERATION CABINET"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in International Application No. PCT/EP2016/082042, filed on December 20, 2016, in the corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 15/780,040, filed on May 30, 2018, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said International Application PCT/EP2016/082042, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 15/780,040, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "INSULATING GLASS ELEMENT FOR A REFRIGERATION CABINET" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful

1

Attorney Docket No: P2244-US

oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed	lat Haragementh City	y en man p
On <u>/9/6/2018</u> Date	City	Country
Date	Inventor Name: <u>Walt</u>	er SCHREIBER
	Inventor Signature _	61.
	mivemor aignature	
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name: <u>Chris</u> ∳	<u>opher Marian</u> Signature_	
Witness Name:	Signature_	
Subscribed and executed	l at <u>He-zoga vath</u> City	Germany
On <u>15. 06. 2018</u> Date	— City	Country (
	Inventor Name: Hans	s-Werner KUSTER
	Inventor Signature 🛭	and It.
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name: <u>Joo</u>	Rousice Signature_	
Wiitnass Nama	Signature	

Attorney Docket No: P2244-US

	f	10
Subscribed and executed at_	Courbevoio	France
	City	Country
On 1/06/18 Date		
<i>Date</i>	Inventor Name: <u>Ed</u>	ouard JONVILLE
	THE STATE OF THE S	20 9 9 9 9 9 10 VA 10 VA 10 VA 1 3 VA 3 Case Exact Exacts
	Inventor Signature	And the second s
Witnessed by:		and the second second
•		
Witness Name: Roman de	Delocate Signature	<u>}</u>
was not accounted to the second control of the cont	- Verentalian and state and a state entertain the production of the state and state an	Effective and a second control of the second
Witness Name: Erwan	Bount	
vilness Name: Crock	Signature Signature	A Y Y A MARIA A MARIA A MARIA A MARIA MARI
A vidão en viero en	al ha mah dan arad nu baba	de action and an enterior of a table
	id to act for and on bena GLASS FRANCE	ilf of the Assignee, SAINT -
N. 18 K. 4 Story Lond.	On 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Assignee	's Officer Name:	Dr. Tomas Lendvai
•		Head of IP Department
Accionaa	's Office Title:	
Assignee	o omeo mo.	
	le se la companya de	TY
Assimpe	's Officer Signature:	· Xe - do-

3

PATENT REEL: 046418 FRAME: 0441